

# City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

# Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Trenton I. Weaver, Chair Merisa K. Bowers Jamille Jones Nancy R. McGregor Kaylee Padova Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Jeremy A. VanMeter, Clerk of Council

Monday, April 22, 2024

7:00 PM

City Hall, Council Chambers

## A. CALL TO ORDER:

# B. <u>ITEMS FROM THE MAYOR'S OFFICE:</u>

1. Arbor Day Proclamation

#### C. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE:

ORD-0027-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS -

Water Meter Fees

MT-0013-2024 A MOTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF GAHANNA TO PARTICIPATE IN

THE SOUTHWEST OHIO PURCHASERS FOR GOVERNMENT (SWOP4G) ROAD SALT COOPERATIVE BID FOR THE 2024-2025

WINTER SEASON

#### D. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING:

ORD-0028-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO AWARD AND ENTER

INTO CONTRACT WITH BURGESS & NIPLE, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATED TO THE 2025

THOROUGHFARE PLAN

# E. <u>ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION:</u>

ORD-0029-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS -

State Capital Grant Fund and Capital Improvement Fund for Trailhead

Construction at Academy Park

ORD-0030-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS -

Manor Homes TIF Fund for Dredging Ponds at Hannah Park

#### F. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY:

ORD-0031-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER (SRO) CONTRACT WITH THE GAHANNA-JEFFERSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOR THE 2024-2025

SCHOOL YEAR

ORD-0032-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS -

Attorney General Training Fund for Training Expenses

RES-0019-2024 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2023-2024 FRANKLIN COUNTY

MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE,

VOLUMES I & II

# G. <u>DISCUSSIONS:</u>

# 1. Public Arts Policy Discussion

2024-0058 Arts Policy & Public Arts Advisory Committee (PAAC)

### H. ITEMS FROM THE COUNCIL OFFICE:

2024-0082 Ohio Division of Liquor Control Notice to Legislative Authority Permit

STCK 4179876; JMJ FM LLC DBA LA NAVONA & PATIOS; 154 N

HAMILTON RD, GAHANNA, OH; APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF LLC

MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS

RES-0018-2024 A RESOLUTION CELEBRATING MOTHER'S DAY MAY 12, 2024 AND

RECOGNIZING THE INDISPENSABLE ROLE OF MOTHERFUL IN

SHAPING OUR COMMUNITY

#### I. ADJOURNMENT: